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DRAFT LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 
Faroe Islands 
  
Ragnar Jacobsen 
The Pilot Whalers Association 
Ragnar-j@olivant.fo 
 
Esmar Joensen 
The Pilot Whalers Association 
Esmar@gmf.fo 
 
Bjarni Mikkelsen  
Faroe Marine Research Institute 
bjarnim@hav.fo 
 
Páll Nolsøe (C)  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Industry and Trade 
palln@mfa.fo  
 
Ulla Svarrer Wang   
Ministry of Fisheries   
ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo  
 
Greenland 
 
Masaana Dorph 
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 
mado@nanoq.gl 
 
Amalie Jessen (C)  
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting  
amalie@nanoq.gl     
 

 
Niels Lyberth   
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 
NILY@nanoq.gl 
 
Iceland  
 
Jóhann Ásmundsson  
Directorate of Fisheries 
johann.asmundsson@fiskistofa.is 
 
Áslaug Eir Hólmgeirsdóttir 
Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries  
Department of Fisheries 
Aslaug.holmgeirsdottir@mar.is 
 
Guðjón Már Sigurðsson 
Marine and Freshwater Research Institute 
gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is 
 
Jón Þrándur Stefansson (Chair) 
Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries  
Department of Fisheries 
jon.stefansson@mar.is 
 
Þorvarður Atli Þórsson (C) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
thorvardur.thorsson@utn.is 
 
Norway  
 
Martin Biuw 
Institute of Marine Research  
NO-9296 Tromsø 
martin.biuw@hi.no 
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Guro Gjelsvik  
Directorate of Fisheries  
guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no 
  
Guro Kristoffersen Lysnes  
Directorate of Fisheries  
gulys@fiskeridir.no 
 
Petter Meier (C) 
Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries  
petter.meier@nfd.dep.no 
 
Kathrine A. Ryeng  
Institute of Marine Research   
kathrine.ryeng@hi.no  
 
Truls Soløy  
Norwegian Small Whalers Association  
trul-so@online.no 
 
SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
 
Sandra M. Granquist (SC Vice Chair) 
Marine and Freshwater Research Institute 
sandra.magdalena.granquist@hafogvatn.is 

Aqqalu Rosing-Asvid (SC Chair) 
Greenland Institute of Natural Resources 
aqro@natur.gl 
 

OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS 
 
Canada 
 
Robert Z. Apro (online) 
International Fisheries Policy  
Fisheries and Oceans 
robert.apro@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Denmark 
 
Lars Thostrup 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
lartho@um.dk 
 
Japan 
 
Ryotaro Hashigushi 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
ryotaro.hashiguchi@mofa.go.jp 

 
Joji Morishita 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
joji_morishita090@maff.go.jp 
  
Yuta Yasuda 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
yuta.yasuda@mofa.go.jp 
 
United States of America 
 
Rebecca Doffing  
US Embassy in Iceland 
doffingra@state.gov 
 
Elizabeth Phelps  
US Department of State 
PhelpsE@state.gov  
 
Arnar Sigurdsson 
US Embassy in Iceland  
sigurdssonab@state.gov 
 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
Conservation of Arctic Flora and Fauna (CAFF) 
Observer: 
Kári Fannar Lárusson, kari@caff.is  
 
International Whaling Commission (IWC) 
Observers (online):  
Iain Staniland, iain.staniland@iwc.int 
Martha Rojas Urrego, martha.rojas@iwc.int 
        
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 
(NAFO) 
Observer: Norway 

 
North-East Atlantic Fisheries Commission 
(NEAFC)  
Observer: Norway 
 
NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
Association of Fishers and Hunters in Greenland 
(KNAPK) 
Observers: 
Henning Dalager, ningdalager@gmail.com 
Mikael Petersen, mipe@knapk.gl 
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Makivvik Corporation 
Observers:  
Adamie Delisle-Alaku, vpdewr@makivik.org 
 
World Conservation Trust (IWMC)  
Observers (online): 
Eugène Lapointe, elapointe@iwmc.org  
Nikolas Sellheim, 
sellheim.consulting@gmail.com  
 
INVITED PARTICIPANT 
 
Snjólaug Árnadóttir  
Department of Law 
Reykjavík University, Iceland 
asgerdur.snaevarr@mar.is 
 
NAMMCO SECRETARIAT 
 
Ian Bolduc (Administrative Officer, online) 
Ian.bolduc@nammco.org 
+47 925 19 085 
 
Geneviève Desportes (General Secretary) 
geneviève@nammco.org 
+47 950 21 228 
 
Naima El bani Altuna (Deputy Secretary) 
naima@nammco.org 
+47 405 89 541 
 
Maria Garagouni (Deputy Secretary) 
maria@nammco.org 
+47 939 56 283 
 
Marina Metić (Intern) 
intern@nammco.org 
+47 967 45 583 
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